

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

Website: dee.assam.gov.in

No. E - 255733/23

Dated Guwahati the 1st March, 2023

<u>NOTICE</u>

It is for information of all concerned that in continuation of the DEE, Assam Advertisement-A vide No. E-255733/10 & Advertisement-B vide No. E-255733/15 dated 11/02/2023, Notice vide No. E-255733/16 dated 16/02/2023 and vacancy details vide No. E-255733/18 dated 17/02/2023 the Online Application from aspiring candidates <u>will be accepted till 12:00 Noon of 9th March, 2023</u>.

The candidates are requested to visit the official website of DEE, Assam, i.e. <u>dee.assam.gov.in</u> for submission of online application.

All other terms and conditions of the above-mentioned advertisements will remain the same.

*Sd/-*Director, Elementary Education, Assam <u>Kahilipara, Guwahati - 19</u>